507331291 06/12/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7378214

L

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ	I		
		Name	Execution Date	
MEI-JU SHIH			05/29/2018	
CHIE-MING CHOU			05/29/2018	
YUNG-LAN TSENG			05/29/2018	
Name: Street Address:	Flat 20	nnovation Company Limited 2623, 26/F Tuen Mun Central Square,22 Hoi Wing Road, Tuen Mun, Territories		
Sheet Address.				
City:	Tuen	uen Mun		
State/Country:	HONG KONG			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total:	1		
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		17554214		
	ΔΤΔ			
Fax Number:		(213)426-1788		

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:	2134261771
Email:	eoa-proce@scienbizip.com,eoa-cbd@scienbizip.com,eoa-procc@scienbizippc.com
Correspondent Name:	CALVIN H CHAI
Address Line 1:	550 S. HOPE STREET, SUITE 2825
Address Line 4:	LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	US86237
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CALVIN H CHAI
SIGNATURE:	/Calvin H Chai/
DATE SIGNED:	06/12/2022
Total Attachments: 5 source=US86237220610ASM#page1.tif source=US86237220610ASM#page2.tif source=US86237220610ASM#page3.tif source=US86237220610ASM#page4.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by:

а,	MEI-JU SHIH	, residing at	Hsinchu, Taiwan
2.	CHIE-MING CHOU	, residing at	Hsinchu, Taiwan
3.	YUNG-LAN TSENG	, residing at	Hsinchu, Taiwan
4.		, residing at	
5.		, residing at	
6.	······	, residing at	
7.		, residing at	

(hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Assignor"), WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, said Assignor has invented certain new and useful improvements in a:

METHODS, DEVICES, AND SYSTEMS FOR SERVICE-DRIVEN MOBILITY MANAGEMENT

set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States,

[v] being executed concurrently hereinwith; or

[] filed on _____, with U.S. Serial No. _____,

WHEREAS,

FG Innovation IP Company Limited

a corporation duly and lawfully organized, and having a principal place of business at: Flat 2623, 26/F Tuen Mun Central Square, 22 Hoi Wing Road, Tuen Mun, New Territories, HK

(hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Assignee"),

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and applications for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefore and thereon:

Page 1 of 3

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one Dollar (\$1.00 USD) and other good and sufficient considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, Assignor's interest in the entire right, title and interest in and to the abovementioned inventions, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made;

AND for the same consideration, said Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, said Assignor is the lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and the application for Letters Patent above mentioned, and that the same is unencumbered and that said Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth;

AND for the same consideration, said Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said Assignor will, whenever counsel of said Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns;

Page 2 of 3

ASSIGNOR(S) does/do hereby authorize ASSIGNEE or its patent agents or attorneys to insert, above, the jurisdictions, application numbers, filing dates and any other indicia identifying the Applications when such information is available for the purpose of recording this assignment.

1.	Mei-Ja Shih Mei-ju shih	<u>>>>18 / 5 / > 9</u> Date
2.	Abe Mrg Unin CHIE-MING CHOU	2 <u>017/1/29</u> Date
3.	Tung - Lan Tsang YUNG-LAN TSENG	2018 / 5 / 29 Date
4.		Date
5.		Date
6.		 Date
7.		Date

Page 3 of 3

編號 2656717

No.



公司更改名稱證明書

CERTIFICATE OF CHANGE OF NAME

本人 謹 此 證 明 I hereby certify that

FG Innovation IP Company Limited

已 藉 特 別 決 議 更 改 其 名 稱 , 該 公 司 根 據 having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the

香港法例第622章《公司條例》註册的名稱現為 Companies Ordinance (Chapter 622 of the Laws of Hong Kong) in the name of

> FG Innovation Company Limited 鴻穎創新有限公司

本證明書於 二〇一八 年 十一 月 十九 日發出。 Issued on 19 November 2018.

V.P.L

香港特別行政區公司註冊處處長鍾麗玲 Ms Ada L L CHUNG

Registrar of Companies Hong Kong Special Administrative Region

註 Note:

公司名稱獲公司註冊處註冊,並不表示獲授予該公司名稱或其任何部分的商標權或任何 其他知識產權。

Registration of a company name with the Companies Registry does not confer any trade mark rights or any other intellectual property rights in respect of the company name or any part thereof.

PATENT REEL: 060174 FRAME: 0676

*制造常课*的下亚将有效的商業/分行登記證親示在發業地點。

REGIONA (12/2010) 20/01/2019 RECORDED: 06/12/2022

Please cut along the dotted line and display the valid business/branch registration certificate at business addre

	********	- 1880 - 1886 - 1886 - 1886 - 1888 - 1898 - 1898 - 1898 - 1898 - 1993 - 1994 - 1994 - 1994 - 1994 - 1994 - 1994	表格 2 FORM 2		 (% × %)
	IE 🔺 ORIGINAL	BUSINE	(約束⑦光條例)(東 310 章) STRECISTRATION ORDINANCE([regulation 5]
	~*************************************		(前來登記規例) SINESS REGISTRATION REGULA		1
	XXXXXXXXX			The Definition of Physics and American Academic Strength, and the second strength	1
	XXXXXXXXX				
	新持 / 法期 前用名称	鸿润创新有限公司	E (19 CORT R E S & (31 N 1 DE 30 S GEFE) (50 3) (32 S F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F	\$	
	Name of Bosiness ¹ Cosponsition	FG INNOVATION CO		n de la companya de La companya de la comp	
	米 路(分行名曰	*******	*******	*****	Î
	Business' Branch Name		********		
	推 : 城	UNITS 23, 26/F 1	IUEN MUN		
	Address	CENTRAL SQUARE 2			i. ∎
		TUEN MUN			
bbannan Annan		NT			
	業時代日 Nature of Business	CORP			
	MARC	BODY CORPORATE			\$
	3 11910		ling	Te + 7 40. 12 10. 4	в. – – – – – – – – – – – – – – – – – – –
	Dife of Commencement		len veny 16.5010 No	新記訳高聞I Fee and Lery	•
	14/02/2019	13/02/2020 68	977316-000-02-19-5	\$2,250	
				(登記費 FEE = (徵費 LEVY =	
			átain a san a		
	新注意下列《商業 《	2紀條例)的規定:	Please note the following r Registration Ordinance:	equirements of th	e Business i
		日本務後の商業の記述或	Sector States (201) And the Sector States (201) And the Sector States (201) And the Sector States (201)		
		不表示該菜務或經營該業 該業務的僱員已塑從有關	shall not be deemed to imp	sly that the requiren	ents of any 🕴
	的任何法律规定	y a substant and the anti-substant and the state of the figure of the state in the substant and the substant an	law in relation to such bus on the same or employed th		
- 3	2. 第12 %规定各案	(務項將其有效的商業登記	and a second	anna ann an star ann ann a star	•
	超或有效的分行	在記题於每一号家北點 兩		registration certific	ate shall be
	T .*		antician a sur or a sur ? another avera a	***************************************	/ 16-68 (2017.) 1
					\$ ₹
					*
					1
	植印所示且记费及企为中	次設・ RECEIVED FEE AND	LEVY HERE STATED IN PRINTED	FIGURES.	1 1 1
					1
	<u></u>	20/01/2019 8810:	11788 \$2,250	PATENT	
3	REB101A (12/2010) 4 -DEFABRET 116			· 060174 FRA	ME. 0677

REEL: 060174 FRAME: 0677